1x2 980/1550nm Fused PM Fiber Standard WDM

Low Excess Loss
High Extinction R atio
High Power Handling

Available for Slow or Fast Axis Operation

Telcordia GR-1221 Compliant Test

] PM Fiber EDFAS

[ ] Monitoring in Coherent Systems

[ ] Fiber Lasers

Parameter Unit Premium A grade
_Pump. [ _m | 1
Insertion Loss RS dB 0.5 0.6
Polarization Extinction ratio hin. dB 20 17
. Isolation@ 1528 to 1565nm . | dB o 18 17
Insertion Loss RS dB 0.7 0.9
Polarzation Extinction ratio hAin. dB 20 17
Isolation@ 980+10nm Min. dB 18 17
Operating power . W 2
Operating Temperature % -40to +85
Storage Temperature i -50to +85
Fackage Type mm SE=E3x54 [ S8=@3x 70 /M 1=9x16x30

All specifications are before connectors. PER is 2dB lower and iL Is 0 208 Righer after connectors.

Typlcal Curves of insstion Loss for PM 880/1580nm WOM
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W avelength Structure Grade Fadicage Fiber Type Fiber Length  Connector

1=020/1550nm =12 P=Fremium  5=56 with E=Fandafiber 0=0.5m C=None

S=Specify A=f grade 250pm bare 1=0.75m 1=FC/PC
fiber pigtail 2=1.0m 2=FCISPC
T=52 with 3=1.5m FFCIAPC
0.9mm loose 4=2 0m F=FCUPC
tube S=Specifty
=M1 with
3mm cable

Nofe: 7. Cenfral Wavelength can be customized for different goplications. éé
2 All specifications are subject fo change without ncfice,

3 Al data are measured af cenfral wavelength & room femperaiure. COMCORE



